
 

 

 
REGISTERED A/D 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF MINES  

INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES  
     C-4-A, Rajaji Bhawan, 

CGO complex, Besant Nagar, 
        Chennai-90. 

No.TN/DAN/LST-28- .MDS   
                                     Date :      /10/2017 
To.:     Shri.KM.CHELLAM 
M/S..ESWAR MINERALS & CHEMICALS. 
13J, Karuppaiyammal  streeet   
New Edapadi 
TRICHY-620005. 
 
Sub  :  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017, in 

respect of your  ALAMBADI  Limestone  Mine over an extent of 2.14 Ha.  in  
ALAMBADI  Village,  VEDASANDUR- Taluk, DINDIGUL District 

Sir, 
 The following provisions  of the Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 
were found violated in your above mine  during the inspection on  15/09/.2017 by Shri T. 
Phalthurai Rajhen, Asst. Mining Geologist  accompanied  by  Sri.KM.Chellvam.                                   

Rule No.  Nature of violation observed in detail 

27(2)  The holder of mining lease where financial assurance has already been furnished before 

commencement of these rules, an amount equal to the difference between the financial assurance 
due as on the date of notification of MCDR 2017 and the financial assurance already furnished, 
shall be furnished to the authorized officer as the case may be, with in a period of ninety days from 
the date of notification of these rules. 
 
You have submitted bank guarantee for category “B” mines an amount of Rs.100000 (Rupees one  
lakh only) valid up to 31/03/2020. Consequent, to notification of MCDR- 2017 you are required to 
submit the balance amount of Rs. 400000/ (Four Lakhs only).within a period  90 days from the   
date  of   notification of  these  rules. .But till date  you have  not submitted the same. 
 

55(5)   A part time  mining Engineer and  mining  Geologist should  be  employed  in the  
case of  category B mines  under  these rule. No, part time   mining   engineer  and  mining   
geologist  have  been  employed in your  mine.     
________________________________________________________________________ 
02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an 
offence punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservations and Development Rules, 
2017. 
03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position 
to this office within 30(thirty five) days from the date of issue of this letter. 
 

Yours faithfully, 
 

Sd/- 
(Salil Sandip Kujur) 

                                                                                                    Deputy controller of  mines                                                                                
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
NOO 
Copy forwarded to : 
1.The Controller of Mines(SZ),Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangalore. 
2. The Commissioner of Geology & Mining,  Govt. of Tamilnadu, Guindy, Chennai. 

Sd/- 
 

(Salil Sandip kujur) 
Deputy  Controller of Mines. 


